

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

98

MAIN CASE NO: M.A.C.M.A. No. 737 of 2011

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	10.04.2026	<u>BSB, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u> This petition is filed under Section 151 C.P.C. to permit the petitioners to construct new bundle of cross objections in the appeal against the judgment and decree in M.V.O.P. No. 514 of 2008 on the file of XII Additional District Judge, Guntur. The learned counsel for the cross objectors / respondents has not pressed the petition. Hence, the petition is dismissed as not pressed. <u>M.A.C.M.A. No. 737 of 2011</u> Heard the learned counsel for the appellant assisted by Sri K.D.S.D. Ravi Teja, and the learned counsel for the respondents Nos.1 to 5 assisted by Sri B.K. Chakravarthy. Despite service of notice on the respondent No.6 / respondent No.1 before the Tribunal, there is no appearance. For pronouncement of orders, post on 30.04.2026. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> PNV	